per MWh in future years and change in discount rate.

In 2024, the Company recorded the change in estimated provision for interim storage of spent nuclear
fuel. The change relates to the change in expected future storage costs and change in discount rate.
The change in estimated provision for nuclear decommissioning is due to the change in the amount of
costs for decommissioning of Dukovany Nuclear Power Plant and Temelín Nuclear Power Plant and
due to the change in discount rate. The change in estimated provision for long-term spent fuel storage
is connected with the modification of the expected output of the nuclear power plants, change of
expected contribution to the nuclear account per MWh in future years and change in discount rate.

61

The following table shows the sensitivity of nuclear provisions to changes in the discount rate, keeping
all other parameters unchanged as at December 31, 2025 (in CZK millions):

 Accumulated provision  Effect of the

change in the
discount rate

on the value of
assets out of
total change

Nuclear

decommis-
sioning

Spent fuel storage

Interim Long-term Total
Change

in %

Effect of discount rate

decrease:

(20)bp 6,954 434 2,130 9,518 +6.5% 9,084
(10)bp 3,381 213 1,053 4,647 +3.2% 4,434

Balance at December

31, 2025 – base
scenario 1) 64,793 11,129 70,321 146,243

Effect of discount rate

increase:

+10bp (3,200) (205) (1,031) (4,436) (3.0%) (4,231)
+20bp (6,230) (402) (2,040) (8,672) (6.0%) (8,270)

   1) Base scenario as at December 31, 2025, corresponds to long-term risk-free real interest rate 2.8% and
expected inflation rate 2.1%.

62

14.2. Provisions for Demolition and Dismantling of Fossil-fuel Power Plants and Waste
Storage Reclamation

The Company has recognized provision for demolition and dismantling of fossil-fuel power plants after
their decommissioning.

The Company creates a provision for waste storage reclamation in order to ensure reclamation and
subsequent care of the waste storage after its operation has ended. Its amount is estimated on the
basis of the expenditures which would be most likely required for the land reclamation. The Company